

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8253 OF 2025

Joginder Jaiprakash Singh and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6768 OF 2025

Vikkas Srivastav And Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Thr. The G. P And Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8280 OF 2025

Shyam H Khemani And Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Thr. The G. P And Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 14468 OF 2025

Vinod Paul Kodiyan ...Petitioners
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Thr. The G. P And Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8255 OF 2025

Rajendra S Chavan And Anr ...Petitioners
Versus

Seema

State Of Maharashtra Thr. The G. P. And Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8813 OF 2025**

Firoz Inamdar Alias Firoz ...Petitioners
Jamadar And Anr

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8605 OF 2025**

Francisca Vishal Shah ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Manish Gala, for the Petitioners.

Mr Rohan Sawant 'B' Panel a/w Smt. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP, for
the Respondent-State in WP No. 8253 of 2025, 6768 of
2025, 8280 of 2025, WPST 14468 of 2025, WP 8255 of
2025, 8813 of 2025, 8605 of 2025.

Mr Kiran Choudhary, for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 10th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. On the request of Mrs. Purav, the learned AGP for the Respondent-State, six weeks' further time is granted as a last chance to file reply.

2. It is made clear that in view of the nature of controversy involved in this proceeding, the reply of the Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 will also contain statements of disclosure of assets.
3. List this matter again on **22nd December 2025**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)