

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 8253 OF 2025**

Joginder Jaiprakash Singh & Anr. ....Petitioners

**Vs.**

State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6768 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8280 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 14468 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8255 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8813 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8605 OF 2025**

---

Mr. Manish Gala i/b Mr. Nilesh Gala for Petitioners.

Mr. Makarand Raut a/w Ms. Bhavika S. and Mr. Kiran Choudhary for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

Smt. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**P.C.:-**

- 1) We direct Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 to file their Affidavit of disclosure, disclosing the facts, as to how many projects the Respondent

No.5 has undertaken in the State of Maharashtra, their personal bank account numbers and the amounts credited in the said accounts.

1.1) Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 are also directed to place on record the fact of having their personal properties.

1.2) The said Affidavit be filed within a period of one week from today.

2) Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2026.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**