

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8253 OF 2025

Joginder Jaiprakash Singh & Anr.Petitioners.
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6768 OF 2025

Vikkas Srivastav & Anr.Petitioners.
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8280 OF 2025

Shyam H Khemani & Anr.Petitioners.
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 14468 OF 2025

Vinod Paul KodiyanPetitioner.
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8255 OF 2025

Rajendra S. Chavan & Anr.Petitioners.
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8813 OF 2025

Firoz Inamdar Alias Firoz Jamadar & Anr.Petitioners.
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO. 8605 OF 2025**

Francisca Vishal ShahPetitioner.
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents.

Adv. Manish Gala i/by Adv. Nilesh Gala for the Petitioner(s).
Mr. Ranjit Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Makrand Raut and Adv. Kiran Choudhary for the Respondent Nos.5 to 8.
Smt. P.J. Gavhane AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026.**

PC.:-

- 1) At the request of Mr. Thorat, learned senior counsel for the Respondent Nos.5 to 8, period to file Affidavit in pursuance of Order dated 9th February, 2026 is extended by one week from today.
- 2) Stand over to 10th March, 2026.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for directions".

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**